MAYOR HARRIS SONDAK

TOWN COUNCIL MARGARET BOURKE CLIFF CURRY SHERIDAN DAVIS ELISE MORGAN



TOWN OF ALTA P.O. BOX 8016 ALTA, UTAH 84092-8016

TEL (801)363-5105 / 742-3522 FAX (801)742-1006 TTY 711

AGENDA

Unveiling the Alta Community Center Feasibility Study by Ennead Architects Wednesday, April 21, 2021 5:00-6:00 P.M. MDT

There will be no action taken by the Town Council during this presentation.

This presentation will be an electronic meeting without an anchor location pursuant to Mayor Sondak's April 8, 2021 determination:

<u>https://townofalta.com/wp-content/uploads/2021/04/2021-4-Determination-Letter-</u> Location.pdf

If you are interested in watching or registering to participate in this virtual meeting please see the instructions on our website. Contact <u>ien@townofalta.com</u> with questions. <u>https://townofalta.com/town-services/community-center/</u>

- 1. Introduction by Mayor Sondak
- 2. Presentation of the Alta Community Center Feasibility Study by Ennead Architects

Notice Provisions:

- Motions relating to any of the foregoing including final action may be taken at the meeting.
- One or more members of the Town Council may attend by electronic means, including telephonically. Such members may fully participate in the proceedings as if physically present. The anchor location for purposes of the electronic meeting is the ALTA COMMUNITY CENTER, 10361 EAST HWY 210, ALTA, UTAH
- Reasonable accommodations (including auxiliary communicative aids and services) for individuals with disabilities may be provided upon receipt of a request with three (3) working days' notice. For assistance please call the Alta Town Office at 801-363-5105
- By motion of the Alta Town Council, pursuant to Title 52, Chapter 4 of the Utah Code, the Town Council may vote to hold a closed meeting for any of the purposes identified.